| mfD   | <del></del>  |
|---|--|
| PTO-1595 12 99 RECORDATION FO   | TS NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office   |
| িo the Honorable Commissioner of Patentspand Frangemarks: Pl  | ease   |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Alan L. Wilkinson, Yehia Harajli, Norman H. Jewell, Karen Burns Mianzo, Stephen L. Bruford  | Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Ford Motor Company     Internal Address:         |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No  | -  |
| Nature of conveyance:   | Street Address: 911 Parklane Towers East   |
| ☑ Assignment □ Merger   | One Parklane Boulevard   |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:  | City: Dearborn State: MI ZIP: 48126  |
| Execution Date <u>: 07-29-98 and 08-21-98</u>   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No  |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicati   | on, the execution date of the application is:  |
| A. Patent Application No(s). 09/144,613   | B. Patent No(s).   |
| Additional numbers a  | attached? □ Yes ⊠ No   |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |
| Name: Daniel H. Bliss Bliss McGlynn, P.C.   | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41: \$40.00  |
| Internal Address:   | □ Enclosed   |
| Street Address: 2075 W. Big Beaver, Suite 600   | ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| City: <b>Troy</b> State: <b>MI</b> ZIP: <b>48084</b>  | 8. Deposit Account Number 06-1500  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT US   | E THIS SPACE   |
| 9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.  /1399 DHGUYEN 00000315 061500 09144613  :531 40.00 CH  Daniel H. Bliss | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  January 5, 1999                  |
| Name of Person Signing Sig  | nature Date  |
| Total number of pages including cover si  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, we, Alan Wilkinson, Yehia Harajli, Norman H. Jewell,   |
|---|
| Karen Burns Mianzo & Stephen L. Bruford of W. B comfield, Michigan  |
| Dearborn Heights, Michigan Dearborn, Michigan; Plymouth, Michigan and   |
| W. Floomfield, Michigan.  |
| have invented certain new and useful improvements in  |
| UNDERBODY ASSEMBLY FOR MOTOR VEHICLES   |
| for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and   |
| WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;   |
| NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to our employment agreements heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us on the |
| Executed the $\frac{2974}{\text{day of }}$ day of $\frac{1972}{\text{day of }}$ .   |
| Alan L Wilkinson  Webia Harajli  Norman Harold Jewell   |
| Faren Burns Mianzo Subscribed and sworn to before me at   |
| this, 19  |
| NOTARY PUBLIC   |

3712w

PATENT REEL: 9686 FRAME: 0638

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, we, Alan   | Wilkinson, Yehia Harajli, Norman H. Jewell,   |
|---|---|
| Karen Burns Mianzo s  | Stephen L. Bruford of W. Bloomfie.d, Michigan   |
| Dearborn Heights, Michigan:   | Dearborn, Michigan; Plymouth Michigan; and  |
| W. Bloomfield, Michigan.  |   |
| nave invented certain new and   | useful improvements in  |
| UNDERBODY ASSEMBL   | Y FOR MOTOR VEHICLES  |
| for which we are about to ma<br>United States; and  | ake application for Letters Patent of the   |
| existing by virtue of the la  | R COMPANY, a corporation organized and aws of the State of Delaware, having its at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of iring an interest therein;   |
| heretofore made with FORD MOD<br>assign and transfer unto FO<br>right for the United States<br>the said invention, as descri-<br>the day of<br>Letters Patent of the United<br>our attorneys to insert th | ursuant to our employment agreements TOR COMPANY, we by these presents do sell, ORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive of America and for all foreign countries to bed in the specification executed by us on |
| Serial No. $C9$   | ling Date), and ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue  |
| said Letters Patent to FORD M   | OTOR COMPANY as the assignee.   |
| Executed the $24^{-3}$  | day of Highest, 19  |
|   | 9   |
|   |   |
|   | Alan L. Wilkinson   |
| Stephen L. Bruford  | Yehia Hadajli   |
|   | Norman Harold Jewell  |
|   | Farch Birns Wianzo  |
| Subscribed and sworn  | to before me at   |
| this day of   |   |
|   |   |
|   | NOTARY PUBLIC   |

3712¥

**RECORDED: 01/12/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9686 FRAME: 0639